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Summary
* FFA Background

e Source Areas Milestones & Schedules
e Groundwater Plumes Milestones & Schedules



FFA Background

* Federal Facilities Agreement signed in 1991 and amended in 2000

* Three party agreement between Air Force (lead agency), National Guard
Bureau, and EPA, lead regulatory agency

 MassDEP provides additional regulatory oversight and input

* Key Sections
e Section 7.6, Sets comment review schedule
* Section 14.2, annual review of schedules
* Section 15, Extensions

* Appendix A, Timetables 2 and 3
* Timetable 2 for Source Areas
* Timetable 3 for Groundwater Plumes Response



Source Areas Milestones & Schedule

Site
FTA-1 & Flightline Soil Combined

Tanker Truck Rollover Sites

Otis Gun Club

Skeet Range

Flightline OU

DoD Property Old Grenade Courts

Former Ammunition Supply Point

EPA
ou

15& 31

27

28

30

31

32

33

Milestone

Draft Feasibility Study (FS)

Draft Proposed Plan

Draft Proposed Plan

Draft Record of Decision

Draft Remedial Action Work Plan

Draft Remedial Action Completion Report
Draft Remedial Investigation (RI) Report
Draft Remedial Action Work Plan

Draft Rl Report

Draft FS

Draft Proposed Plan

Draft Record of Decision

Enforceable
Date

TBD

TBD
4/23/2025
2/18/2026
8/18/2025
6/19/2026
9/7/2025
4/17/2025
5/20/2025
9/13/2025
4/5/2026

11/11/2026



Groundwater Plumes Milestones & Schedule

Site

FTA-1

Tanker Truck Rollover Sites

Flightline OU

EPA
ou
15

27
31

Milestone

Draft Proposed Plan
Draft Proposed Plan

Draft Rl Report
Draft FS

Enforceable
Date
TBD

TBD

9/7/2025
TBD



Next Steps and Questions
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