Federal Facilities Agreement Update Upcoming Milestones and Enforceable Schedule

Robert Lim, EPA

JBCCCT Meeting - April 9, 2025

Summary

- FFA Background
- Source Areas Milestones & Schedules
- Groundwater Plumes Milestones & Schedules

FFA Background

- Federal Facilities Agreement signed in 1991 and amended in 2000
 - Three party agreement between Air Force (lead agency), National Guard Bureau, and EPA, lead regulatory agency
 - MassDEP provides additional regulatory oversight and input
- Key Sections
 - Section 7.6, Sets comment review schedule
 - Section 14.2, annual review of schedules
 - Section 15, Extensions
- Appendix A, Timetables 2 and 3
 - Timetable 2 for Source Areas
 - Timetable 3 for Groundwater Plumes Response

Source Areas Milestones & Schedule

Site	EPA OU	Milestone	Enforceable Date
FTA-1 & Flightline Soil Combined	15 & 31	Draft Feasibility Study (FS)	TBD
Tanker Truck Rollover Sites	27	Draft Proposed Plan	TBD
Otis Gun Club	28	Draft Proposed Plan	4/23/2025
		Draft Record of Decision	2/18/2026
Skeet Range	30	Draft Remedial Action Work Plan	8/18/2025
		Draft Remedial Action Completion Report	6/19/2026
Flightline OU	31	Draft Remedial Investigation (RI) Report	9/7/2025
DoD Property Old Grenade Courts	32	Draft Remedial Action Work Plan	4/17/2025
Former Ammunition Supply Point	33	Draft RI Report	5/20/2025
		Draft FS	9/13/2025
		Draft Proposed Plan	4/5/2026
		Draft Record of Decision	11/11/2026
I			

Groundwater Plumes Milestones & Schedule

Ci+o	EPA	Milostopo	Enforceable
Site	OU	Milestone	Date
FTA-1	15	Draft Proposed Plan	TBD
Tanker Truck Rollover Sites	27	Draft Proposed Plan	TBD
Flightling Oll	31	Draft RI Report	9/7/2025
Flightline OU		Draft FS	TBD

Next Steps and Questions